

CR 73/2023 (Regn. no. 73/2023)

Order dt. 01-02-2024.

Complainant is present along with one witness by filing hazira. Today is fixed for S/A.

Complainant and his witness are examined on oath u/s 200 of CrPC.

Heard ld. lawyer for the complainant. Perused the materials on record including the statements recorded u/s 200 of CrPC. Considered.

I am of considered view that there is sufficient ground for further proceeding as a prima facie case u/s 448/323/341/380/427/506/34 of IPC has been borne out against the accused persons.

Hence, issue summons accordingly.

To 19-04-2024 for S/R.

Complainant to put in process forthwith.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.